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No. S128887 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, 

R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED 

BETWEEN: 

DUMAS HOLDINGS INC. 

Petitioner 

– and – 

TERCON INVESTMENTS LTD., TERCON A.C. LTD., TERCON EQUIPMENT LTD., TERCON 
CONSTRUCTION LTD., TERCON MINING LTD., TERCON ENTERPRISES LTD., TERCON 
MRC LIMITED, FNP VENTURES INC., TERCON MINING PV LTD., TERCON EQUIPMENT 

ALASKA PARTNERSHIP and TERCON ALASKA LTD.  

Respondents 

SERVICE LIST – JANUARY 21, 2013 

FIRM/SOLICITORS FIRM/SOLICITORS 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6100, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
Fax:  (416) 862-6666 

Marc Wasserman 
T: 416.862.4908 
Email:  mwasserman@osler.com 
 
Jeremy Dacks 
T: 416.862.4923 
Email: jdacks@osler.com 
 
Shawn Irving 
T: 416.862.4733 
Email:  sirving@osler.com 

Counsel to the Petitioner 

FARRIS, VAUGHAN, WILLS & MURPHY LLP
P.O. Box 10026 
25th Floor 
Pacific Centre South 
700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3 
Fax: (604) 661-9349 

 

David Gruber 
T: 604.661.9361 
Email:  dgruber@farris.com 

Counsel to the Petitioner 
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FIRM/SOLICITORS FIRM/SOLICITORS 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
TD Waterhouse Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Toronto Dominion Centre, Suite 2010,  
P.O. Box 104 
Toronto ON M5K 1G8 
Fax 416.649.8101 
T: 416.649.8100 

Nigel Meakin 
Email:  nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com 

Jeffrey Rosenberg 
Email: jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com  
 
Pamela Luthra 
Email: pamela.luthra@fticonsulting.com 
 
Proposed Receiver 
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
44th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4 
Fax: 416.367.6749 

Craig Hill 
T: 416.367.6156 
Email:  chill@blg.com 
 
Magnus Verbrugge 
T: 604.640.4198 
Email: mverbrugge@blg.com 

Counsel to the Proposed Receiver 
 

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP  
77 King Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 
Fax: 416.863-4592 

Dennis Wiebe  
T:  416.863.4475 
Email:  dennis.wiebe@fmc-law.com  

Jane Dietrich  
T:  416.863.4467 
Email:  jane.dietrich@fmc-law.com  

Christopher Ramsay 
T:  604.622.5151 
Email: Christopher.Ramsay@fmc-law.com 

Counsel to HSBC Bank Canada as Lead 
Arranger, Bookrunner and Administrative Agent 

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch 
Ministry of Justice 
PO Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt 
Suite 400, 1675 Douglas Street 
Victoria BC V8W 9J7 
Fax: 250.387-0700 
T: 250.356.8589 
 
Aaron Welch 
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca / 
 AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca 
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FIRM/SOLICITORS FIRM/SOLICITORS 

LANE POWELL LLC 
301 West Northern Lights Boulevard, Suite 301 
Anchorage, AK   99503-2648 
 

Michael J. Parise 
T: 907.264.3322 
Email: PariseM@LanePowell.com 

 

Counsel to Alaska Interstate Construction, LLC 

 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3L2 
Fax: 604.669.1620 

Heather M.B. Ferris 
T: 604.631.9145 
Email: hferris@lawsonlundell.com 

 

Counsel to NC Machinery 

 

McLEAN & KERR LLP 
Suite 2800, 130 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3P5 
Fax: 416.366.8571 

G.F. Camelino 
T: 416.364.5371 
Email: gcamelino@mcleankerr.com 

 

Counsel to First Insurance Funding of Canada 
Inc. (formerly Macquarie Premium Funding Inc.) 
 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
626 6th Avenue, 2nd Floor 
New Westminster, BC  V3M 6Z2 

John McCavour 
T: 604.665.0827 
Email: john.mccavour@rbc.com 

JOHN DEERE OF CANADA 
401 – 1001 Champlain Avenue 
Burlington, ON   L7L 5Z4 

Vincent A. Zaroda 
T:  
Email: ZarodaVincentA@ JohnDeere.com 

 

BANK OF MONTREAL 
2200 – 4720 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC   V5H 4N2 
 

Sandy Beck 
T:  
Email: Sandy.Beck@bmo.com 

 

MERCANTS AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, INC. 
1278 Hooksett Road 
Hooksett, NH   03106 

Chris Brock 
T:  
Email: chrisbrock@merchantsauto.com 

CALMONT LEASING LTD. 
14610 Yellowhead Trail 
Edmonton, AB   T5L 3C5 

Allan.Dobko 
T:  
Email: allan.dobko@calmont.ca  
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FIRM/SOLICITORS FIRM/SOLICITORS 

 
 
 

Joel Nikle/Troy Dewitz 
T:  
Email: joelnikle@butlermachinery.com 
 troydewitz@butlermachinery.com 

 
 
 

Leonard Johnson 
T:  

Email: Leonard.Johnson@jplease.com 

XEROX CANADA LTD. 
3rd Floor, 33 Bloor Street East 
Toronto, ON   M4W 3H1 

Sumaiya Huq  
T:  
Email: Sumaiya.Huq@xerox.com 
 

 

OGILVIE LLP 
Suite 1400, 10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB   T5J 3N6 
Fax: 780.429.4453 

Kentigern Rowan 
T: 780.429.6236 
Email: krowan@ogilvielaw.com 

 

Counsel to Integrated Distributions Systems LP, 
operating as Wajax Industries 

 

WHITELAW TWINING LAW CORPORATION 
Suite 2400, 200 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 1S4 
Fax: 604.682.5217 

John Fiddick 
T: 604.891.7259 
Email: jfiddick@wt.ca 

John M. Moshonas 
T: 604.891.7205 
Email: jmoshonas@wt.ca 

Counsel to Trisura Guarantee Insurance 
Company 

 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
595 Burrard Street 
P.O. Box 49314 
Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre 
Vancouver, BC   V7X 1L3 
Fax: 604.631.3315 

Peter Rubin 
T: 604.631.3309 
Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com 

 

Counsel to Fairbanks Gold Mining, Inc. 

 

 


